You

What the world thinks

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1118 US Adults
Fieldwork: 25th - 28th January 2013

Total Gender Age Family Income Region
Prefer not .
Base Male | Female | 18 to 34 | 35 to 54 | 55+ | Under 40 | 40 to 80 | 80+ to say Northeast | Midwest | South | West
Thinking about global warming and climate change, which
of these statements comes closest to your view?
All US Adults 1118 551 567 319 402 396 426 329 187 151 195 236 424 263
| believe we are seeing the effects of man-made climate
change in recent extreme weather events 45% 45% 46% 47% 49%  40% 48% 44%  42% 41% 41% 47% 42%  52%
| don't think we can say whether or not we are seeing the
effects of man-made climate change in recent extreme
weather events 22% 25% 19% 19% 20%  26% 20% 24%  25% 17% 28% 19% 23% 18%
| don't think recent extreme weather events are connected to a
changing climate 17% 21% 14% 14% 16%  22% 14% 18%  22% 20% 16% 16% 18% 17%
None of these 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 3%
Don't know 11% 5% 17% 17% 9% 9% 13% 10% 5% 19% 9% 13% 12%  10%
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Total Race Highest Level of Education 3 point party ID
Base White | Black | Hispanic | Other High school | Some | College Post Grad | Democrat | Republican | Independent | Other | Not sure
or less college | Grad
Thinking about global warming and climate change, which
of these statements comes closest to your view?
All US Adults 1118 749 132 169 67 468 350 194 106 428 269 312 45 63
| believe we are seeing the effects of man-made climate
change in recent extreme weather events 45% 42% 57% 47% 50% 40% 44% 54% 57% 70% 19% 40% 28% 27%
| don't think we can say whether or not we are seeing the
effects of man-made climate change in recent extreme
weather events 22% 25% 11% 21% 8% 22% 25% 22% 11% 10% 34% 29% 20% 15%
| don't think recent extreme weather events are connected to a
changing climate 17% 20% 3% 11% 25% 18% 17% 14% 18% 3% 37% 19% 41% 5%
None of these 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 9% 4%
Don't know| 11% 7% 24% 17% 13% 14% 10% 8% 10% 14% 5% 6% 2% 48%
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